STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF CONOCO INC. FOR THE ADOPTION OF SPECIAL RULES FOR THE WEST MALJAMAR-DEVONIAN POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 11773

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND **COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054**

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) SS. COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on March 23, 1997, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case set for May 1, 1997, to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 28th day of April 1997, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 14, 2000

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Case No.11773 Exhibit No. 3 Submitted By:

Hearing Date: May 1 1997

Conoco, Inc.

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EL PATIO BUILDING
II7 NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2265

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

March 27, 1997

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285 TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN*

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of Conoco Inc. for the promulgation of Special Rules and Regulations for the West Maljamar-Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

On behalf of Conoco Inc., please find enclosed our application for the promulgation of special rules and regulations for the West Maljamar-Devonian Pool including 160-acre oil spacing units, special well location requirements and a special 900 barrels of oil a day depth bracket oil allowable, Eddy County, New Mexico which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for May 1, 1997. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an offset operator who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, April 25, 1997, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

ery truly yours.

W. Thomas Kellahin

MALJAMAR DEVONIAN, WEST POOL OFFSET OPERATORS WITHIN ONE MILE OF POOL BOUNDARY

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 3092 Houston, TX 77253

Bulldog Energy P. O. Box 668 Artesia, NM 88210

Chevron P. O. Box 1150 Midland, TX 79702

OXY USA Inc. P. O. Box 300 Tulsa, OK 74102

-	Domestic Return Receipt	PS Form 3811,	Domestic Heturn Heceipt	'S Form 3811, D&cember /1994
Thank	Addressée's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: Addressee or Agent 7. X	and fee is paid) Than	S. Signatura (Adoptissed of 1917)
you fo		7.	7. Date of Delivery 2. I had to be a delivery your state of the	Becaused By: (Brink Nama)
r using i	Express Mail	Midland, TX 79702	r.Marchandise	Artesia, Nivi 88210
Return Rec	Article Number P. S. J. / O.Y.J. Y.O.Y. Service Type	Idressed to:	4a. Article Number Ab. Sérvice Type Red Ab. Sérvice Type Certified Re	3. Afficie Addressed to: Bulldog Energy 1.O. Box 668
eipt Servi	number. 2. Restricted Delivery the date Consult postmaster for fee.	per PWri Wri Thy del.	number. 2. Restricted Delivery of the date Consult postmaster for fee.	v Wri The deli
ce.	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):	Conoco West Maljamar Maγ 1, 1997 3/27/97	l also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): e. does not 1 Addressee's Address	Cor Conoco West Maljamar Cor May 1, 1997 3/27/97
•	Domestic Return Receipt	PS Form 3811, December 1994	Domestic Return Receipt	orm 3811, December
Thank	And to be 3 Andress (Only if requested and fee is paid)	5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)	and fee is paid) Than	5. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 1. 11.17.11 - 1.11.17
you for us	☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD 7. Date of Delivery MAND 9 3 10077			Booking Br. (Brist Mann)
sing Return Re	4a. Afficie Number P SST OKS 4b. Service Type Begistered Certified Insured	mplete Amoco Production Company P.O. Box 3092 Houston, TX 77253	0 0 6 6 8	Amoco Production Company P.O. Box 3092 Houston, TX 77253
ceipt Ser	1 the date 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	Pe ■Wi ■Th de	2. LI Restricted Delivery 5. Consult postmaster for fee. ce	■Write *Return ■The Return delivered. 3. Article Addressed to:
vice.	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):	SEF Conoco West Maljamar *Co May 1, 1997 3/27/97	SS	**Complete if Conoco West Maljannar **Complete if May 1, 1997 3/27/97 **Print your n May 1, 1997 3/27/97 **Print your n May 1, 1997 3/27/97 **Print your n May 1, 1997 3/27/97 **Print or you permit.

Signatule: Addressee or Ageny (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	By: (Print Name	Article Addressed to: Bulldog Energy P.O. Box 668 Artesia, NM 88210 Artesia of Delivery 4a. Article Number 4b. Service Type 4b. Service Type 4b. Service Type 4c. Article Number 4c. Article Number 4d. Article Number	Con Co West Maljamar Con May 1, 1997 3/27/97 car Alt. Peri Pri Car Alt. Peri Consult pri Consult pri	X > Zon 3811, December 1994 Domes	By: (Print Name)	3. Article Addressed to: OXY USA Inc. P.O. Box 300 Tulsa, OK 74102 □ Express Mail □ Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery APR 1	nber.
	Thank you 5. Received By: (Pfint Name	COD Certified Coop ou for using Return Rec	th to receive the services (for an services): Control of the services serv	PS Form 381	Thank	you for using Return Red	dressee's Address vistricted Delivery Sestmaster for fee.
1							